included within this prospectus. Although a person’s name is included in the table below, neither that person nor we
are making an admission that the named person is our “affiliate.” Each selling stockholder will receive all of the net
proceeds from the sale of his or her shares covered by this prospectus.

The following table identifies each selling stockholder of the Company and sets forth, based on the information
available to us on February 17, 2011, (i) the name and relationship to us of each selling stockholder; (ii) the number of
shares of common stock outstanding that, to our knowledge, are beneficially owned by such selling stockholder; (iii)

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form S-8

15

the number of shares of common stock are available to be sold by such selling stockholder; and (iv) the number of
shares of common stock that will be owned by such selling stockholder and the percentage, if 1% or more, of common
stock outstanding that such shares will represent after the completion of this offering.

Common Shares Owned Before Sale (1)
Common Shares Owned After Sale

(2)

Name Position
Held

Outright
Convertible
Securities(3) Amount % of class

Shares
being

registered Amount % of Class
John
Conron

CFO
115,492 1,215,948 1,331,440 2.69 % 1,316,440(4) 15,000 *

Karl Johe,
Ph.D

CSO
1,871,984 6,906,242 8,778,226 15.90% 4,082,742(5) 4,695,484 8.50 %

Richard
Garr, JD

CEO,
General
Counsel 1,588,072 3,563,147 5,151,219 9.93 % 3,987,135(6) 1,164,084 2.24 %

Scot Ogilvie Director 15,000 165,000 180,000 * 180,000 (7) - *
Thomas
Hazel

Senior VP
of
Research - 200,000 200,000 * 200,000 (8) - *

William
Oldaker

Director
104,300 165,000 269,300 * 180,000 (9) 89,300 *

Stanley
Westreich

Director
1,482,902 10,000 1,492,902 3.09 % 35,000 (10) 1,457,902 3.02 %

(1)Pursuant to Rules 13d-3 and 13d-5 of the Exchange Act, beneficial ownership includes any common shares as to
which a shareholder has sole or shared voting power or investment power, and also any common shares which the
shareholder has the right to acquire within 60 days, including upon exercise of common shares purchase options or
warrants. There were 48,319,384  common shares outstanding as of February 17, 2011.

(2) Assumes the sale of all common shares being registered pursuant to this registration statement.

(3) Includes shares underlying Convertible Securities.

4

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form S-8